



\$~SB-25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(I) 11/2025 & I.A. 14572/2025

M/S RAMAPATI ENGINEERING SERVICES THROUGH ER.

ATUL PRASHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Seema Singh, Advocate.

versus

MILITARY ENGINEER SERVICES BUILDER ASSOCIATION OF
INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Modarsir H. Khan and Mr. Manoj
Kumar Singh, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

04.06.2025

%

List along with O.M.P. 3/2025 & O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 211/2025 on
21st July, 2025.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J
(VACATION JUDGE)**

JUNE 4, 2025

yrj