



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

O.M.P.(I) 11/2025

M/S RAMAPATI ENGINEERING SERVICES

THROUGH ER. ATUL PRASHARPetitioner

Through: Ms. Seema Singh, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

MILITARY ENGINEER SERVICES BUILDER

ASSOCIATION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Modassir H Khan, Adv. for
R1 (through VC).
Mr. Manoj Kumar Singh, Adv.
for R2 (through VC).
None for R3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.02.2026

%

**IA No. 2941/2026 filed by petitioner u/O I Rule 10 CPC
r/w 151 CPC seeking impleadment of parties.**

1. As per office note/record, R1, R2, R4, R5, R6, R7, proposed R8 and proposed R9 have been duly served.
2. As per office note/record, service report qua respondent no.3 is awaited.
3. As per office note/record, Affidavit of Service filed by petitioner has been returned under objections.
4. Counsel for petitioner submits that it has been re-filed yesterday i.e. on 19.02.2026 and undertakes to do the needful.
5. Re-notify on 25.02.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/ab